This position is critical to provide support for WebEx

and other new services that are used Metro-Wide.

Currently staff is forced to work significant amounts of

overtime to support this service while continuing the

support of other core services.

Departmental Additional

Investment

Keep Up With Increased

Demand 1.00 1   83,400   83,400

BM-14-015 D014_F51137

Effective &

Sustainable

Government

Cityworks AMS module

positions - (2) App Analyst 2

Positions to support the new Cityworks AMS module

included in the CDR program used in PW, WS/SW and

Parks with an est. 400+ users at maturity. These FTEs

are needed prior to the AMS project rollout to assist

dpts as they migrate to the new system.

Departmental Additional

Investment Change in Delivery Model 2.00 2   180,700   180,700

BM-14-016 D014_F51137

Effective &

Sustainable

Government GIS Imagery Subcription

Annual subscription for oblique and ortho imagery  to

maintain up to date base layer maps across Metro.

This imagery is a critical foundation for providing

accurate and up to date mapping services for Planning,

development, emergency response, etc.

Departmental Additional

Investment Change in Delivery Model 0.00 0   65,000   65,000

BM-14-017 D014_F51137

Effective &

Sustainable

Government 2% Reduction

Reduction scenario submitted represents 2% of the

ITS Budget and is spread across all areas of Metro IT.

Two Percent Reduction

Scenario Change in Delivery Model 0.00 0   (643,500)   (643,500)

13.50 14   3,903,800   3,903,800

Information Technology Services

2 of 2

Priority Title Description / Justification Modification Type Priority Group Year 1 FTE

Year 1

Headcount

Year 1

Revenue

Year 1

Expense

BM-48-001 GSD General (D048_F10101)

Effective &

Sustainable

Government 2% Reduction Scenario

A reduction of $30,500 in Auditing Services will be a

reduction of approximately 175 hours of outsourced

auditing services. 175 hours would be a smaller sized

audit and/or a reduction of scope of a larger

engagement

Two Percent Reduction

Scenario New Service 0.00 0 0 -30,500

Total 0.00 0 0 -30,500

Internal Audit

Priority Title Description / Justification Modification Type Priority Group Year 1 FTE

Year 1

Headcount

Year 1

Revenue

Year 1

Expense

BM-29-001 GSD General (D029_F10101)

Public Safety

and Justice

Contractual Obligation -

Increases Contractual Obligations Contractual Requirement Maintain Current Service 0.00 0 0 7,000

BM-29-002 GSD General (D029_F10101)

Public Safety

and Justice Developer Position Additional Developer

Departmental Additional

Investment

Keep Up With Increased

Demand 1.00 1 0 120,600

BM-29-003 GSD General (D029_F10101)

Public Safety

and Justice 2% Proposed Reduction Reduction Scenario

Two Percent Reduction

Scenario Change In Delivery Model -0.46 0 0 -50,400

Total 0.00 1 0 77,200

Justice Integration Services

Priority Title Description / Justification Modification Type Year 1 FTE

Year 1

Headcount

Year 1

Revenue

Year 1

Expense

BM-26-001 GSD General (D026_F10101)

Public Safety

and Justice Probation Officer Reduction

The required 2% reduction scenario includes salary &

fringes asscociated with one recent PO2 retiree and

three entry level PO1 positions.

Two Percent Reduction

Scenario -4.00 -4 0 -267,500

Total -4.00 -4 0 -267,500

Juvenile Court

Priority Title Description / Justification Modification Type Priority Group Year 1 FTE

Year 1

Headcount

Year 1

Revenue

Year 1

Expense

BM-06-001 GSD General (D006_F10101) Effective & Sustainable Government

Contract L-3083 with

Washington Square

Contractual obligation for rent increase in the

Washington Square Building. Contractual Requirement Maintain Current Service 0 0 0 32,800

BM-06-002 GSD General (D006_F10101) Effective & Sustainable Government

Contract 443548 with West

Publishing Corporation

Contractual obligation for electronic legal research for